
Solemnity of St Joseph Spouse of the Blessed Virgin Mass Chard 6.00pm Tues 19th  March 

Solemnity of the Annunciation of the Lord Mass Chard 6.00pm Tues 8th  April

Solemnity St George Patron St of England Mass Chard 6.00pm Tues 23rd April

Feast of the English Martyrs – Parish Feast Day Mass Chard 9.30am Sat 4th May

Solemnity of the Ascension of the Lord -  Holyday of Obligation Mass TBC Thurs 9th May

Solemnity Most Sacred Heart of Jesus Mass Chard 6.00pm Fri 7th June

Solemnity The Nativity of John the Baptist Mass Chard 9.00am Mon 24th June

Feast of the dedication of Clifton Cathedral Mass Chard 9.00am Mon 1st July

Solemnity of the Assumption of the blessed Virgin - Holyday of Obligation Mass TBC Thurs 15th August

Solemnity of the Anniversary of the Dedication of the Parish Churches Mass Ilminster 10.00am Wed 16th October.

Solemnity of All Saints Holyday of Obligation Mass Ilminster 6.00pm Fri 1st November

Commemoration of All the faithful departed (All Soul’s Day)  Mass Chard 9.30am Sat 2nd November

Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary Mass Chard 9.00am Sat 9th December


